:H \$115.00 589

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM753548

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------------------------|----------|----------------|----------------------------------|
| SAAS CAPITAL FUND III(b), LP | | 09/02/2022 | Limited Partnership: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | VANTAGE POINT LOGISTICS, INC. |
|-------------------|-------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 440 POLARIS PARKWAY |
| Internal Address: | SUITE 400 |
| City: | WESTERVILLE |
| State/Country: | OHIO |
| Postal Code: | 43082 |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 5892412 | VPL CONVEY |
| Registration Number: | 5710247 | VPL CONNECT |
| Registration Number: | 5249113 | VANTAGE POINT LOGISTICS |
| Registration Number: | 5525425 | VPL SURPASS |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048853900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048853868

Email:rusty.close@troutman.comCorrespondent Name:CHRISTOPHER CLOSEAddress Line 1:TROUTMAN PEPPER LLP

Address Line 2: 600 PEACHTREE STREET NE, SUITE 3000

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308-2216

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 249023.000050 | | |
|-------------------------|----------------------------|--|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Christopher C Close, Jr. | | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Christopher C. Close Jr./ | | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 09/06/2022 | | |

Total Attachments: 3

source=CIBC_Vantage Point Solutions (Executed Release of IP Security Interest of Prior Lender 09_2022)#page1.tif

source=CIBC_Vantage Point Solutions (Executed Release of IP Security Interest of Prior Lender 09_2022)#page2.tif

source=CIBC_Vantage Point Solutions (Executed Release of IP Security Interest of Prior Lender 09_2022)#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this "**Release**") is made as of September 2, 2022, by and between VANTAGE POINT LOGISTICS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("**Borrower**") and SAAS CAPITAL FUND III(b), LP, a Delaware limited partnership ("**Lender**").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Patent, Trademark, and Copyright Security Agreement by and between Borrower and Lender, dated as of November 23, 2021 (the "**IP Security Agreement**") Borrower granted Lender a security interest in intellectual property assets owned by Borrower, including, without limitation, the trademarks identified on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "**Intellectual Property**");

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreement was recorded with the trademark division of the US Patent and Trademark Office on November 24, 2021 in Reel 7506, Frame 0207;

WHEREAS, all of the indebtedness and other obligations secured by Lender's security interest in the Intellectual Property have been repaid in their entirety, and Lender is therefore obligated to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration and pursuant to the terms and conditions set forth in the IP Security Agreement:

Lender hereby terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property, and assigns and transfers to Borrower, without any representation, warranty, or recourse whatsoever, Lender's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property, effective as of the date set forth above.

Lender hereby agrees to execute such further instruments and documents and perform such further acts as Borrower may deem necessary to secure to Borrower the rights herein conveyed.

[Signature Page Follows]

 $129155437 v1\ 249023.000050$

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be executed as of the date first above written.

LENDER:

SAAS CAPITAL FUND III(b), LP

Name: ~ 42/2/

Title: Manber

VANTAGE POINT LOGISTICS, INC. RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SIGNATURE PAGE

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

| Mark | Registration No. | Date Filed |
|-------------------------|---------------------|---------------|
| VPL CONVEY | 5,892,412 | 10/22/2019 |
| VPL CONNECT | 5,710,247 | 03/26/2019 |
| VANTAGE POINT LOGISTICS | 5,249,113 | 07/25/2017 |
| VPL SURPASS | 5,525,425 | 07/24/2018 |

129155437v1 249023.000050

RECORDED: 09/06/2022